

## Girl Scout Gold Award Project Advisor Agreement Form

The Girl Scout Gold Award is the highest award a Girl Scout can earn. It represents a process and commitment to developing and using leadership skills to affect a positive change in a girl's community. By agreeing to act as a project advisor, you are taking the first step towards helping a young woman become an asset to her community.

The volunteer experience involves a commitment of time and a mentoring relationship to help a girl succeed in her goal-setting, planning and the actual fulfillment of her project. Please review the Gold Award and its requirements at www.girlscouts.org, or read the Gold Award packet the candidate received at a Girl Scout Gold Award training. Please submit any questions you may have to the council's staff liaison and Gold Award Alliance by sending an email to MyGoldAward@GS-NMTrails.org. We are here to help you help your Gold Award candidate succeed.

Girl Scout Gold Award Candidate Name: _		
Project Advisor Name:		
Organization:		
Advisor Address:		
City		ZIP
Home Phone:	Work/Cell Phone:	
Email Address:		
I have reviewed the process involved in e candidate listed above to begin the proc Scout Gold Award Project Advisor.		
Signed:	D	ate:

Please return to Gold Award candidate so that she can submit this form with her Project Proposal.